
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031002-2025 

Tender

Provision of Regulation 44 Independent Visitor Service -
Vinney Green Secure Children's Home

South Gloucestershire Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031002

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054572 

Published 9 June 2025, 3:03pm

Scope 

Reference

DN84584

Description

South Gloucestershire Council is a Unitary Authority in the South West of England. The
Council currently commissions a variety of services for adults and children. The Council is
requesting quotations from potential suppliers who wish to provide an Independent Visitor
Service, undertaking monthly inspections at the Vinney Green Secure Children's Home
Under Regulation 44 of Children's Homes Regulations 2015.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031002-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031002-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£27,000 excluding VAT

£32,400 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 1 August 2028

Possible extension to 1 August 2030

5 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

Initial 3 year contract, with option to extend a further 2 years subject to council approval.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85300000 - Social work and related services

Contract locations

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South
Gloucestershire



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

23 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Below threshold evaluation.

Procedure 

https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-north.com/

https://procontract.due-north.com/

Contracting authority 

South Gloucestershire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCMC-1241-BLJQ

Council Offices, Badminton Road

Yate

https://procontract.due-north.com/
https://procontract.due-north.com/


Page 5 to 5

BS37 5AF

United Kingdom

Contact name: Miss Anna Rushton

Telephone: +44 1454863984

Email: anna.rushton@southglos.gov.uk

Website: http://www.southglos.gov.uk

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:anna.rushton@southglos.gov.uk
http://www.southglos.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com/

	Contracting authority
	South Gloucestershire Council


		2025-07-02T11:40:57+0100
	TCPDF




